
Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout

986

3672

37.50%

1,374

986

71.76%

9,791

2686

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

BEDFONT WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the BEDFONT 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 34.58%

862

66.62%

11,416

3086

862

3948

1,294

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

BRENTFORD WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the BRENTFORD 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 39.10%

822

65.92%

8,465

2488

822

3310

1,247

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

CHISWICK HOMEFIELDS WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the CHISWICK 

HOMEFIELDS Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as 

follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 40.05%

835

65.80%

8,837

2704

835

3539

1,269

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

CHISWICK RIVERSIDE WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the CHISWICK 

RIVERSIDE Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 36.42%

1,064

67.94%

9,468

2384

1064

3448

1,566

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

CRANFORD WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the CRANFORD 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 37.26%

861

71.99%

8,629

2354

861

3215

1,196

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

FELTHAM NORTH WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the FELTHAM 

NORTH Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 32.36%

835

65.90%

10,775

2652

835

3487

1,267

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

FELTHAM WEST WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the FELTHAM 

WEST Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 33.94%

725

67.82%

8,657

2213

725

2938

1,069

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HANWORTH WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HANWORTH 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 38.02%

724

68.37%

8,803

2623

724

3347

1,059

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HANWORTH PARK WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HANWORTH PARK 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 37.66%

921

67.37%

9,243

2560

921

3481

1,367

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HESTON CENTRAL WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HESTON 

CENTRAL Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 33.64%

675

63.50%

9,499

2520

675

3195

1,063

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HESTON EAST WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HESTON 

EAST Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 40.50%

832

70.93%

9,181

2886

832

3718

1,173

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HESTON WEST WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HESTON 

WEST Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 33.23%

818

66.18%

11,594

3035

818

3853

1,236

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HOUNSLOW CENTRAL WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HOUNSLOW 

CENTRAL Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 33.80%

815

63.52%

10,562

2755

815

3570

1,283

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HOUNSLOW HEATH WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HOUNSLOW 

HEATH Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 44.35%

699

70.04%

8,942

3267

699

3966

998

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HOUNSLOW SOUTH WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HOUNSLOW 

SOUTH Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 37.61%

765

67.64%

9,841

2936

765

3701

1,131

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

HOUNSLOW WEST WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HOUNSLOW 

WEST Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 39.75%

795

64.58%

8,904

2744

795

3539

1,231

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

ISLEWORTH WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the ISLEWORTH 

Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 36.64%

776

66.44%

10,093

2922

776

3698

1,168

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

OSTERLEY AND SPRING GROVE WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the OSTERLEY 

AND SPRING GROVE Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was 

as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 37.52%

914

67.85%

10,226

2923

914

3837

1,347

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

SYON WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the SYON Ward at 

the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:



Mary Harpley

Returning Officer 22 May 2014

Postal Votes

Total postal votes issued

Total postal votes returned

% Postal vote turnout

Total Eligible Electorate

The number of votes cast in polling stations

The number of votes cast by post

Total number of votes cast

% Turnout 35.26%

677

61.94%

8,664

2378

677

3055

1,093

LONDON BOROUGH OF HOUNSLOW ELECTIONS

THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

TURNHAM GREEN WARD

NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper 

accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the TURNHAM 

GREEN Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:


	Bedfont

	Brentford

	Chiswick Homefields

	Chiswick Riverside

	Cranford

	Feltham North

	Feltham West

	Hanworth

	Hanworth Park

	Heston Central

	Heston East

	Heston West

	Hounslow Central

	Hounslow Heath

	Hounslow South

	Hounslow West

	Isleworth

	Osterley and Spring Grove

	Syon

	Turnham Green


