## **THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014**

#### **BEDFONT WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **BEDFONT** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Postal votes	
Total postal votes issued	1,374
Total postal votes returned	986
% Postal vote turnout	71.76%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,791
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2686
The number of votes cast by post	986
Total number of votes cast	3672
% Turnout	37.50%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **BRENTFORD WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **BRENTFORD** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

1,294
862
66.62%
11,416
3086
862
3948
34.58%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **CHISWICK HOMEFIELDS WARD**

# **NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION**

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **CHISWICK HOMEFIELDS** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,247
Total postal votes returned	822
% Postal vote turnout	65.92%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,465
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2488
The number of votes cast by post	822
Total number of votes cast	3310
% Turnout	39.10%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## CHISWICK RIVERSIDE WARD

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **CHISWICK RIVERSIDE** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,269
Total mantal vista a nativima ad	005
Total postal votes returned	835
% Postal vote turnout	65.80%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,837
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2704
The number of votes cast by post	835
Total number of votes cast	3539
% Turnout	40.05%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **CRANFORD WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **CRANFORD** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,566
Total postal votes returned	1,064
Total podial votoe rotalliou	1,001
% Postal vote turnout	67.94%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,468
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2384
The number of votes cast by post	1064
Total number of votes cast	3448
% Turnout	36.42%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **FELTHAM NORTH WARD**

## **NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION**

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **FELTHAM NORTH** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,196
Total postal votes returned	861
0/ Do atal vista tuma aut	74.000/
% Postal vote turnout	71.99%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,629
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2354
The number of votes cast by post	861
Total number of votes cast	3215
% Turnout	37.26%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **FELTHAM WEST WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **FELTHAM WEST** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,267
Total postal votes returned	835
% Postal vote turnout	65.90%
Total Eligible Electorate	10,775
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2652
The number of votes cast by post	835
The name of votes sacrely post	000
Total number of votes cast	3487
O/ Turn out	22.200/
% Turnout	32.36%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## HANWORTH WARD

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HANWORTH** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Tarata a sarata a residencia de la constancia de la const	4.000
Total postal votes issued	1,069
Total postal votes returned	725
•	
% Postal vote turnout	67.82%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,657
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2213
·	
The number of votes cast by post	725
	·
Total number of votes cast	2938
% Turnout	33.94%

#### THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HANWORTH PARK WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HANWORTH PARK** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,059
Total postal votes returned	724
% Postal vote turnout	68.37%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,803
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2623
The number of votes cast by post	724
Total number of votes cast	3347
% Turnout	38.02%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HESTON CENTRAL WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HESTON CENTRAL** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,367
Total postal votes returned	921
% Postal vote turnout	67.37%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,243
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2560
The number of votes cast by post	921
Total number of votes cast	3481
	1
% Turnout	37.66%
The number of votes cast by post  Total number of votes cast	92 348

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HESTON EAST WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HESTON EAST** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,063
Total postal votes returned	675
% Postal vote turnout	63.50%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,499
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2520
The number of votes cast by post	675
Total number of votes cast	3195
% Turnout	33.64%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HESTON WEST WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HESTON WEST** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,173
Total postal votes returned	832
% Postal vote turnout	70.93%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,181
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2886
The number of votes cast by post	832
Total number of votes cast	3718
% Turnout	40.50%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HOUNSLOW CENTRAL WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HOUNSLOW CENTRAL** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,236
Total postal votes returned	818
Total postal votes returned	010
% Postal vote turnout	66.18%
Total Eligible Electorate	11,594
The number of votes cast in polling stations	3035
The number of votes cast by post	818
Total number of votes cast	3853
% Turnout	33.23%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HOUNSLOW HEATH WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HOUNSLOW HEATH** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,283
Total postal votes returned	815
Total postal votes returned	013
% Postal vote turnout	63.52%
Total Eligible Electorate	10,562
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2755
The number of votes cast by post	815
Total number of votes cast	3570
% Turnout	33.80%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **HOUNSLOW SOUTH WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the HOUNSLOW **SOUTH** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	998
Total postal votes returned	699
Total postal votos rotalinos	333
% Postal vote turnout	70.04%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,942
The number of votes cast in polling stations	3267
The number of votes cast by post	699
Total number of votes cast	3966
% Turnout	44.35%

## **THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014**

## **HOUNSLOW WEST WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **HOUNSLOW WEST** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total pastal votas is avail	4 404
Total postal votes issued	1,131
Total postal votes returned	765
% Postal vote turnout	67.64%
Total Eligible Electorate	9,841
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2936
·	
The number of votes cast by post	765
Total number of votes cast	3701
% Turnout	37.61%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **ISLEWORTH WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **ISLEWORTH** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,231
Total postal votes returned	795
Total postal votes returned	7 9 5
% Postal vote turnout	64.58%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,904
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2744
The number of votes cast by post	795
Total number of votes cast	3539
% Turnout	39.75%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **OSTERLEY AND SPRING GROVE WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **OSTERLEY AND SPRING GROVE** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,168
Total postal votes returned	776
% Postal vote turnout	66.44%
Total Eligible Electorate	10,093
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2922
The number of votes cast by post	776
Total number of votes cast	3698
% Turnout	36.64%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **SYON WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **SYON** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

1,347
914
67.85%
10,226
2923
914
3837
37.52%

## THURSDAY 22 MAY 2014

## **TURNHAM GREEN WARD**

## NOTIFICATION OF VERIFICATION

Based on the verification of ballot papers, and comparison with the ballot paper accounts, I hereby advise that the total number of votes cast in the **TURNHAM GREEN** Ward at the election held on Thursday 22 May 2014 was as follows:

Mary Harpley Returning Officer

22 May 2014

Total postal votes issued	1,093
Total postal votes returned	677
Total podial votoe rotalliou	<u> </u>
% Postal vote turnout	61.94%
Total Eligible Electorate	8,664
The number of votes cast in polling stations	2378
The number of votes cast by post	677
Total number of votes cast	3055
% Turnout	35.26%